
Meeting Date: 28.03.2019 14:00
Location: Skype

1. Orga: Next face to face AC meeting – 4th of July in Munich?

Tuleap Release Planning1.
2. GUI development (VW GoA)

2. Release 0.6 overview

3. Observations/Logging – current difficulties, requirements, discussion
DoD’s for Release 0.64.

5. Documentation (Daimler)
Further topics6.

Agenda Update:

Meeting minutes can be found here: https://wiki.eclipse.org/openPASS-WG

Invitation Message

Findling Katharina, FG-410 (Meeting Organizer)

Dmitri.Fix@itk-engineering.de
Das Arun, FG-410
Platzer Thomas, EG-342
Christian.Gnandt@tuev-sued.de
Daniel.Schmidt6@de.bosch.com
jan.dobberstein@daimler.com
Per.Lewerenz@daimler.com
Jason.Gainey@audi.com
lukas.stark@volkswagen.de
stefan.schoenawa@volkswagen.de
angelika.wittek@eclipse-foundation.org
Gottwald Fabian (EDAG)

Participants

Notes

- Next AC Face to face meeting will take place in Munich, 4th of July 2019
- AC community agreed, that requirement refinement meetings between the involved driver 

members and/or committers are ok. The outcomes in those meetings must be documented and 
presented to the community in the AC/SC meetings.

- Release 0.6 Planning can be found in Tuleap
- Note: in previous meeting minutes Release 0.7 was mentioned by error, all discussions were 

related to Release 0.6.
- Observation / Logging concept will be discussed in a requirement refinement meeting. All 

interested participants: please write a short note to Katharina Findling, meeting will be forwarded.
- Definition of Dones are defined as stated in the slides (https://wiki.eclipse.org/OpenPASS-WG). 

Those DoD's are not final, they can be extended in the next Releases. Coding guidelines still need 
to be defined.

- Documentation (developer and user) is part of DoD's and must be committed with the pull 
request.

- Further topics to be discussed in next meetings: see https://wiki.eclipse.org/OpenPASS-WG.

openPASS AC webcon - 28.03.2019
Donnerstag, 28. März 2019 16:51

   Open Source Page 1    

https://wiki.eclipse.org/openPASS-WG
mailto:Katharina.Findling@bmw.de
mailto:Dmitri.Fix@itk-engineering.de
mailto:Arun.Das@bmwgroup.com
mailto:Thomas.Platzer@bmw.de
mailto:Christian.Gnandt@tuev-sued.de
mailto:Daniel.Schmidt6@de.bosch.com
mailto:jan.dobberstein@daimler.com
mailto:Per.Lewerenz@daimler.com
mailto:Jason.Gainey@audi.com
mailto:lukas.stark@volkswagen.de
mailto:stefan.schoenawa@volkswagen.de
mailto:angelika.wittek@eclipse-foundation.org
https://wiki.eclipse.org/OpenPASS-WG
https://wiki.eclipse.org/OpenPASS-WG

